TAKE RACING TO THE NEXT LEVEL®

DIRECT MONITOR MOUNT
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

LR

RF\CING



YOUR

SIM RACING
JOURNEY
STARTS
HERE

We know you’re eager to start racing! Take your time with the
instructions and follow this guide to assemble your product.
You’ll be setting yourself up for success by following the
instruction booklet to fully optimize your product.

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

@next_level_racing

@nextlevelracingOfficial

@nextlvlracing

Next Level Racing

FOLLOW
Us

00900

support@nextlevelracing.com



TAKE RACING
TO THE NEXT LEVEL®

NEXTLEVELRACING.COM

R

RHCING




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PRE-RACE
CHECKS

WARNING

- Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame.

- If you require further support, consult the installation video or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com

- Do not force parts together.

- Avoid cross threading bolts.

- Do not hang additional loads on Direct Monitor Mount.

. Take care when making adjustments while electronics are mounted.

«  Mount monitor at own risk. Next Level Racing is not responsible nor liable for any cost, damage, harm, or loss
to personal property. By mounting the monitor, you also agree to release Next Level Racing from any liability
for injury, harm or loss you might suffer regardless of how it is caused.

\ If you require any support with
§ your product please contact our friendly team at:
/4

support@nextlevelracing.com

WAR N I NG NLR-R004 F-GT PRO DIRECT MONITOR

CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts MOUNT
not for children under 3 years or any NLR-ROO04 INSTRUCTIONS
individuals who have a tendency to Date of Document: October, 2024

place inedible objects in their mouths.

Manufactured by:
Next Level Racing Simulations PTY LTD

23 Olympic CCT,
Southport, QLD,
Australia

ASSEMBLY ]
VIDEO HRB’BUBLJ@

bit.ly/nirbuild




IN THE

B ox o

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

NOTE: Some Iltems Come with
Rust Resistant Coating

A A
2 x SETS OF SUPPORT ARM BRACKETS )
A A
Y 1x SUPPORT ARM ) ) 1x VESA MOUNT )
' N\ [ A
Y 4 X M8 WASHER )\ 4xM816mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT 4 x M10 SQUARE NUT ) \_ 4XM1030mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT
' A A N\ [ A
ELECTRONICS HARDWARE ELECTRONICS HARDWARE
1X 3mm ALLEN KEY
4 x M4 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLT 4 x M4 WASHER 1X 4mm ALLEN KEY
4 x M5 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLT 4 x M5 WASHER 1X 5mm ALLEN KEY
\ 4 X M8 20mm WIDE BUTTON HEAD BOLT J \ 4 x M6 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLT ) 4 x M6 WASHER ) 1X 6mm ALLEN KEY )




£
o
.
(o))
=
(8]
©
=
7]
>
o9
“
()
c
®
)
e
o
o
o
=)
w0

=

MOUNTING LOCATIONS

VESA PLATE

200
I - s H

100
150

200

iy

<

Q

(7))

(o]

-

T

(@)

z

=

mm

02

o

-1 2

TE

Oz

wu
<

O

a2

VESA MOUNT CONFIGURATIONS == == == == =m

(SMALLER HOLES)
VESA MOUNT CONFIGURATIONS == == == == =

(LARGER HOLES)

|




Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS:

o 1x Set of Support Arm Brackets

® 2 x M10 30mm Button Head Bolts
® 2 x M10 Square Nuts

Tip: Do not fully tighten Bolts yet, .~

A) Align first Set of Support Arm Brackets on the Front Frame of the cockpit as shown above.
B) Bolt through Support Arm Brackets and loosely secure using M10 Bolts and Square Nuts.

PARTS:

o 1x Set of Support Arm Brackets

® 2 x M10 30mm Button Head Bolts
® 2 x M10 Square Nuts

02 A) Align second Set of Support Arm Brackets on the Front Frame of the cockpit as shown above.
B) Bolt through Support Arm Brackets and loosely secure using M10 Bolts and Square Nuts.

PARTS:

o 1x Support Arm

Tip: Evenly loosen Bolts on Support

Arm Brackets if tube ends do not fit. /. 7 /)

03 A) Make sure Support Arm Brackets are roughly the same height. Insert tube ends of Support Arm into
Brackets. B) When happy with approximate height, tighten Bolts on Support Arm Brackets.



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS:

o 1xVESA Plate

e 1xVESA Mount

e 4 x M8 16mm Button Head Bolts
® 4 x M8 Washers

Tip: If monitor has 75x75mm or 100x100mm
mounting holes, mount VESA Plate to rear of
monitor before attaching VESA Mount.

04 A) Align the mounting holes on the VESA Plate with the inserts on the VESA Mount.

B) Bolt through into the inserts and secure using M8 Bolts and Washers.

PARTS:

® 4 x M8 20mm Wide Button Head
Bolts

Tip: Do not screw bolts all the way in.

A / N
05 Select mounting height and screw M8 Bolts into inserts on Support Arm. Leave approximately 10mm
of exposed thread for ease of mounting.

PARTS:

e NIL

Tip: Easier with two people.

SIDE VIEW DETAIL

06 Secure VESA Plate Assembly to mounting holes on rear of monitor. Align VESA Plate and Monitor

Assembly with bolts on Support Arm. Hook Assembly through the VESA Mount slots.



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

07 Make minor adjustments to level out mo
place.

ADJUSTMENTS PARTS:

e NIL

sl

08 Loosen or remove the Bolts indicated above and change the Direct Monitor Mount Assembly to your
desired Height, Angle and Position. Retighten or reinstall the Bolts to lock in place.

09 A) Adjusting the height of either the Left or Right Support Arm Brackets will help with monitor leveling.
B) Additional height adjustment can be achieved by adjusting the height of the Support Arm Brackets.



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNING

Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame.

If you require further support, consult the installation video or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com

Do not force parts together.

Avoid cross threading bolts.

Do not hang additional loads on Direct Monitor Mount.

Take care when making adjustments while electronics are mounted.

Mount monitor at own risk. Next Level Racing is not responsible nor liable for any cost, damage, harm, or loss
to personal property. By mounting the monitor, you also agree to release Next Level Racing from any liability
for injury, harm or loss you might suffer regardless of how it is caused.

ASSISTANCE

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

If you require further support with your product please
contact our friendly team at: support@nextlevelracing.com

10



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Manuel d'instructions du support de moniteur direct F-GT Pro

Nous savons que vous avez hate de commencer a courir | Prenez votre temps avec les instructions et suivez ce guide pour assembler votre produit. Vous vous
préparerez au succes en suivant le livret d'instructions pour optimiser pleinement votre produit.

CONTROLES AVANT LA COURSE

AVERTISSEMENT
+ Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour 'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre.
+ Sivous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, consultez la vidéo d'installation ou contactez-nous a support@nextlevelracing.com
+ Ne forcez pas les pieces ensemble.
 Evitez de croiser les filetages des boulons.
+ Ne pas accrocher de charges supplémentaires sur le support direct du moniteur.
+ Soyez prudent lorsque vous effectuez des réglages alors que les composants électroniques sont montés.
« Montez le moniteur a vos propres risques. Next Level Racing n’est pas responsable des colits, dommages, préjudices ou pertes de biens personnels. En montant
le r,nonitgulr, vous acceptez également de dégager Next Level Racing de toute responsabilité pour les blessures, préjudices ou pertes que vous pourriez subir, quelle
qu’en soit la cause.

Sivous avez besoin d'assistance concernant votre produit, veuillez contacter notre sympathique équipe a I'adresse suivante : support@nextievelracing.com
AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT
Petites pieces déconseillées aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ou aux personnes ayant tendance a mettre des objets non comestibles dans leur bouche.

DEMARRER - Se référer aux images.

01- A) Alignez le premier jeu de supports de bras de support sur le cadre avant du cockpit comme indiqué ci-dessus. B) Boulonnez les supports de bras de support et
fixez-les sans serrer a 'aide de boulons M10 et d'écrous carrés. Astuce : ne serrez pas encore completement les boulons,

02 - A) Alignez le deuxieme jeu de supports de bras de support sur le cadre avant du cockpit comme indiqué ci-dessus. B) Boulonnez les supports de bras de support et
fixez-les sans serrer a 'aide de boulons M10 et d'écrous carrés. Astuce : ne serrez pas encore completement les boulons.

03 - A) Assurez-vous que les supports des bras de support sont a peu prés de la méme hauteur. Insérez les extrémités des tubes du bras de support dans les supports.
B) Lorsque vous étes satisfait de la hauteur approximative, serrez les boulons sur les supports des bras de support. Astuce : desserrez uniformément les boulons sur les
supports des bras de support si les extrémités des tubes ne s'adaptent pas.

04 - A) Alignez les trous de montage de la plague VESA avec les inserts du support VESA. B) Vissez les boulons dans les inserts et fixez-les a 'aide de boulons et de
rondellef/E/ISSAAstuce i le moniteur est doté de trous de montage de 75 x 75 mm ou de 100 x 100 mm, montez la plaque VESA a I'arriere du moniteur avant de fixer le
support .

05 - Sélectionnez la hauteur de montage et vissez les boulons M8 dans les inserts du bras de support. Laissez environ 10 mm de filetage exposé pour faciliter le
montage. Conseil : ne vissez pas les boulons a fond.

06 - Fixez 'assemblage de la plaque VESA aux trous de montage a I'arriere du moniteur. Alignez la plaque VESA et I'assemblage du moniteur avec les boulons du bras
de support. Accrochez I'assemblage dans les fentes de montage VESA. Astuce : plus facile a deux.

07 - Effectuez des ajustements mineurs pour mettre le moniteur a niveau. Serrez ensuite les boulons indiqués ci-dessus pour fixer le moniteur en place.

08 - Desserrez ou retirez les boulons indiqués ci-dessus et modifiez 'assemblage de montage direct du moniteur a la hauteur, a 'angle et a la position souhaités.
Resserrez ou réinstallez les boulons pour les verrouiller en place.

09 - A) Le réglage de la hauteur des supports de bras de support gauche ou droit permet de mettre a niveau le moniteur. B) Un réglage supplémentaire de la hauteur
peut étre obtenu en ajustant la hauteur des supports de bras de support.

AVERTISSEMENT
+ Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour I'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre.
+ Sivous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, consultez la vidéo d'installation ou contactez-nous a support@nextlevelracing.com
+ Ne forcez pas les pieces ensemble.
« Evitez de croiser les filetages des boulons.
+ Ne pas accrocher de charges supplémentaires sur le support direct du moniteur.
+ Soyez prudent lorsque vous effectuez des réglages alors que les composants électroniques sont montés.
+ Montez le moniteur a vos propres risques. Next Level Racing n’est pas responsable des colits, dommages, préjudices ou pertes de biens personnels, En montant
le r,nonitgulr, vous acceptez également de dégager Next Level Racing de toute responsabilité pour les blessures, préjudices ou pertes que vous pourriez subir, quelle
qu’en soit la cause.

1



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

F-GT Pro Direct Monitor Mount Gebruiksaanwijzing

We weten dat je staat te popelen om te beginnen met racen! Neem de tijd om de instructies te lezen en volg deze gids om je product te monteren. Je zult jezelf op
succes voorbereiden door het instructieboekje te volgen om je product volledig te optimaliseren.

CONTROLES VOOR DE RACE

WAARSCHUWING

« Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, want te vast aandraaien kan het frame beschadigen.

+ Als u verdere ondersteuning nodig hebt, raadpleeg dan de installatievideo of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com

« Forceer de onderdelen niet in elkaar.

+ Vermijd het kruislings vastdraaien van bouten.

+ Hang geen extra lasten aan de Direct Monitor Mount.

« Wees voorzichtig bij het maken van aanpassingen terwijl de elektronica gemonteerd is.

+ Monteer de monitor op eigen risico. Next Level Racing is niet verantwoordelijk of aansprakelijk voor kosten, schade, letsel of verlies aan persoonlijke
eigendommen. Door de monitor te monteren, stemt u er ook mee in Next Level Racing te vrijwaren van elke aansprakelijkheid voor letsel, letsel of verlies dat u zou
kunnen lijden, ongeacht hoe het is veroorzaakt.

Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft met uw product, neem dan contact op met ons vriendelijke team via: support@nextlevelracing.com
WAARSCHUWING VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR
Kleine onderdelen zijn niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar en personen die de neiging hebben oneetbare voorwerpen in hun mond te stoppen.

START - Raadpleeg afbeeldingen.

01- A) Lijn de eerste set steunarmbeugels uit op het voorste frame van de cockpit zoals hierboven afgebeeld. B) Schroef de steunarmbeugels erdoor en zet ze losjes

vast met M10-bouten en vierkante moeren. Tip: draai de bouten nog niet helemaal vast.

02 - A) Lijn de tweede set steunarmbeugels uit op het voorste frame van de cockpit zoals hierboven afgebeeld. B) Schroef de steunarmbeugels erdoor en zet ze losjes

vast met M10-bouten en vierkante moeren. Tip: draai de bouten nog niet helemaal vast.

03 - A) Zorg ervoor dat de steunarmbeugels ongeveer dezelfde hoogte hebben. Plaats de buisuiteinden van de steunarm in de beugels. B) Wanneer u tevreden bent

met de geschatte hoogte, draait u de bouten op de steunarmbeugels vast. Tip: Draai de bouten op de steunarmbeugels gelijkmatig los als de buisuiteinden niet passen.

04 - A) Lijn de bevestigingsgaten op de VESA-plaat uit met de inzetstukken op de VESA-houder. B) Schroef door de inzetstukken en bevestig met M8-bouten en

[)ingenA Tip: Als de monitor 75x75mm of 100x100mm bevestigingsgaten heeft, monteer dan de VESA-plaat aan de achterkant van de monitor voordat u de VESA-houder
evestigt.

05 - Selecteer de montagehoogte en schroef M8-bouten in de inzetstukken op de steunarm. Laat ongeveer 10 mm van de draad zichtbaar voor eenvoudige montage.

Tip: Draai de bouten niet helemaal vast.

06 - Bevestig de VESA-plaatmontage aan de montagegaten aan de achterkant van de monitor. Lijn de VESA-plaat en de monitormontage uit met de bouten op de

steunarm. Haak de montage door de VESA-montagesleuven. Tip: Makkelijker met twee personen.

07 - Maak kleine aanpassingen om de monitor waterpas te zetten. Draai vervolgens de hierboven aangegeven bouten vast om de monitor op zijn plaats te bevestigen.

08 - Draai de hierboven aangegeven bouten los of verwijder ze en verander de Direct Monitor Mount Assembly naar de gewenste hoogte, hoek en positie. Draai de

bouten weer vast of installeer ze opnieuw om ze op hun plaats te vergrendelen.

09 - A) Het aanpassen van de hoogte van de linker- of rechtersteunarmbeugels helpt bij het waterpas zetten van de monitor. B) Extra hoogteaanpassing kan worden

bereikt door de hoogte van de steunarmbeugels aan te passen.

WAARSCHUWING

+ Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, want te vast aandraaien kan het frame beschadigen.

« Als u verdere ondersteuning nodig hebt, raadpleeg dan de installatievideo of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com

« Forceer de onderdelen niet in elkaar.

« Vermijd het kruislings vastdraaien van bouten.

+ Hang geen extra lasten aan de Direct Monitor Mount.

+ Wees voorzichtig bij het maken van aanpassingen terwijl de elektronica gemonteerd is.

+ Monteer de monitor op eigen risico. Next Level Racing is niet verantwoordelijk of aansprakelijk voor kosten, schade, letsel of verlies aan persoonlijke
eigendommen. Door de monitor te monteren, stemt u er ook mee in Next Level Racing te vrijwaren van elke aansprakelijkheid voor letsel, letsel of verlies dat u zou
kunnen lijden, ongeacht hoe het is veroorzaakt.

12



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Manuale di istruzioni per il montaggio diretto del monitor F-GT Pro

Sappiamo che non vedi l'ora di iniziare a gareggiare! Prenditi il tuo tempo con le istruzioni e segui questa guida per assemblare il tuo prodotto. Ti preparerai al successo
seguendo il libretto di istruzioni per ottimizzare completamente il tuo prodotto.

CONTROLLI PRE-GARA

AVVERTIMENTO

+ Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo puo danneggiare il telaio.

+ Se hai bisogno di ulteriore supporto, consulta il video di installazione o contattaci all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com

+ Non forzare le parti insieme.

« Evitare di incrociare i bulloni.

+ Non appendere carichi aggiuntivi al supporto Direct Monitor Mount.

« Prestare attenzione quando si effettuano regolazioni mentre i componenti elettronici sono montati.

+ Montare il monitor a proprio rischio. Next Level Racing non & responsabile per alcun costo, danno, lesione o perdita di proprieta personali. Montando il monitor,
accetti inoltre di esonerare Next Level Racing da qualsiasi responsabilita per lesioni, danni o perdite che potresti subire indipendentemente da come siano causati.

Se hai bisogno di supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il nostro cordiale team all'indirizzo: support@nextlevelracing.com
ATTENZIONE PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO
Parti di piccole dimensioni non adatte ai bambini di eta inferiore ai 3 anni 0 a persone che hanno la tendenza a mettersi in bocca oggetti non commestibili.

INIZIO - Fare riferimento alle immagini.

01- A) Allineare il primo set di staffe del braccio di supporto sul telaio anteriore della cabina di guida come mostrato sopra. B) Awvitare le staffe del braccio di supporto e
fissarle in modo lasco utilizzando bulloni M10 e dadi quadrati. Suggerimento: non serrare ancora completamente i bulloni.

02 - A) Allineare il secondo set di staffe del braccio di supporto sul telaio anteriore della cabina di guida come mostrato sopra. B) Awvitare le staffe del braccio di
supporto e fissarle in modo lasco utilizzando bulloni M10 e dadi quadrati. Suggerimento: non serrare ancora completamente i bulloni.

03 - A) Assicurarsi che le staffe del braccio di supporto siano pitl 0 meno alla stessa altezza. Inserire le estremita del tubo del braccio di supporto nelle staffe. B) Quando
si e soddisfatti dell'altezza approssimativa, serrare i bulloni sulle staffe del braccio di supporto. Suggerimento: allentare uniformemente i bulloni sulle staffe del braccio di
supporto se le estremita del tubo non si adattano.

04 - A) Allineare i fori di montaggio sulla piastra VESA con gli inserti sul supporto VESA. B) Awvitare negli inserti e fissare con bulloni e rondelle M8. Suggerimento: se il
monitor ha fori di montaggio da 75x75 mm 0 100x100 mm, montare la piastra VESA sul retro del monitor prima di collegare il supporto VESA.

05 - Selezionare I'altezza di montaggio e avvitare i bulloni M8 negli inserti sul braccio di supporto. Lasciare circa 10 mm di filettatura esposta per facilitare il montaggio.
Suggerimento: non awvitare completamente i bulloni.

06 - Fissare il gruppo piastra VESA ai fori di montaggio sul retro del monitor. Allineare la piastra VESA e il gruppo monitor con i bulloni sul braccio di supporto.
Agganciare il gruppo attraverso gli slot di montaggio VESA. Suggerimento: pitl semplice con due persone.

07 - Effettuare piccole regolazioni per livellare il monitor. Quindi stringere i bulloni indicati sopra per fissare il monitor in posizione.

08 — Allentare o rimuovere i bulloni indicati sopra e modificare il Direct Monitor Mount Assembly all'altezza, all'angolazione e alla posizione desiderate. Riavvitare o
reinstallare i bulloni per bloccarli in posizione. .

09 - A) La regolazione dell'altezza delle staffe del braccio di supporto sinistro o destro aiutera a livellare il monitor. B) E possibile ottenere un’ulteriore regolazione
dell'altezza regolando I'altezza delle staffe del braccio di supporto.

AVVERTIMENTO

+ Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo puo danneggiare il telaio.

+ Se hai bisogno di ulteriore supporto, consulta il video di installazione o contattaci all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com

+ Non forzare le parti insieme.

« Evitare di incrociare i bulloni.

+ Non appendere carichi aggiuntivi al supporto Direct Monitor Mount.

« Prestare attenzione quando si effettuano regolazioni mentre i componenti elettronici sono montati.

+ Montare il monitor a proprio rischio. Next Level Racing non & responsabile per alcun costo, danno, lesione o perdita di proprieta personali. Montando il monitor,
accetti inoltre di esonerare Next Level Racing da qualsiasi responsabilita per lesioni, danni o perdite che potresti subire indipendentemente da come siano causati.

13



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

Manual de instrucciones del soporte de monitor directo F-GT Pro

Sabemos que estds ansioso por empezar a competi. Témgte tu tiempo con las instrucciones y sigue esta gufa para ensamblar tu producto. Si sigues el folleto de
instrucciones para optimizar al méximo tu producto, estaras listo para el éxito.

CONTROLES PREVIOS A LA CARRERA

ADVERTENCIA

+ No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que apretar demasiado puede dafiar el marco.

+ Si necesita mds ayuda, consulte el video de instalacién o contdctenos a support@nextlevelracing.com

+ No fuerce las piezas para juntarlas.

« Evite roscar transversalmente los pernos.

+ No cuelgue cargas adicionales en el soporte directo del monitor.

« Tenga cuidado al realizar ajustes mientras los componentes electrdnicos estan montados.

+ El montaje del monitor se realiza bajo su propio riesgo. Next Level Racing no es responsable de ningtin coste, dafio, perjuicio o pérdida de propiedad personal. Al
montar el monitor, también acepta liberar a Next Level Racing de cualquier responsabilidad por lesiones, dafios o pérdidas que pueda sufrir, independientemente
de como se produzcan.

Si necesita ayuda con su producto, comuniguese con nuestro amable equipo a: support@nextlevelracing.com
ADVERTENCIA PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA
Piezas pequefias no aptas para nifios menores de 3 afios ni para personas que tengan tendencia a llevarse objetos no comestibles a la boca.

INICIO - Consulte las imagenes.

01- A) Alinee el primer conjunto de soportes de los brazos de apoyo en el marco delantero de la cabina como se muestra arriba. B) Atornille los soportes de los brazos
de apoyo y fijelos sin apretarlos con pernos M10 y tuercas cuadradas. Consejo: No ajuste completamente los pernos todavia.

02 - A) Alinee el segundo juego de soportes de los brazos de apoyo en el marco delantero de la cabina como se muestra arriba. B) Atornille los soportes de los brazos
de apoyo y fijelos sin apretarlos con pernos M10 y tuercas cuadradas. Consejo: No ajuste completamente los pernos todavia.

03 - A) Aseglirese de que los soportes del brazo de soporte tengan aproximadamente la misma altura. Inserte los extremos de los tubos del brazo de soporte en los
soportes. B) Cuando esté conforme con la altura aproximada, ajuste los pernos en los soportes del brazo de soporte. Consejo: Afloje uniformemente los pernos en los
soportes del brazo de soporte si los extremos de los tubos no encajan.

04 - A) Alinee los orificios de montaje de la placa VESA con los insertos del soporte VESA. B) Atornillelos a través de los insertos y fijelos con pernos y arandelas M8.
Consejo: si el monitor tiene orificios de montaje de 75 x 75 mm 0 100 x 100 mm, monte la placa VESA en la parte posterior del monitor antes de colocar el soporte VESA.
05 - Seleccione la altura de montaje y atornille los pernos M8 en los insertos del brazo de soporte. Deje aproximadamente 10 mm de rosca expuesta para facilitar el
montaje. Consejo: No atornille los pernos hasta el fondo.

06 - Fue el conjunto de placa VESA a los orificios de montaje en la parte posterior del monitor. Alinee la placa VESA y el conjunto del monitor con los pernos del brazo
de soporte. Enganche el conjunto a través de las ranuras de montaje VESA. Consejo: es mas facil hacerlo con dos personas.

07 - Realice pequefios ajustes para nivelar el monitor. Luego ajuste los pernos indicados anteriormente para fijar el monitor en su lugar.

08 - Afloje o quite los pernos indicados anteriormente y cambie el montaje directo del monitor a la altura, el dngulo y la posicién que desee. Vuelva a apretar o instalar
los pernos para fijarlos en su lugar.

09 - A) Ajustar la altura de los soportes del brazo de soporte izquierdo o derecho ayudara a nivelar el monitor. B) Se puede lograr un ajuste de altura adicional ajustando
la altura de los soportes del brazo de soporte.

ADVERTENCIA

+ No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que apretar demasiado puede dafiar el marco.

+ Si necesita mds ayuda, consulte el video de instalacién o contdctenos a support@nextlevelracing.com

+ No fuerce las piezas para juntarlas.

« Bvite roscar transversalmente los pernos.

+ No cuelgue cargas adicionales en el soporte directo del monitor.

+ Tenga cuidado al realizar ajustes mientras los componentes electrénicos estén montados.

« El montaje del monitor se realiza bajo su propio riesgo. Next Level Racing no es responsable de ningtin coste, dafio, perjuicio o pérdida de propiedad personal. Al
montar el monitor, también acepta liberar a Next Level Racing de cualquier responsabilidad por lesiones, dafios o pérdidas que pueda sufrir, independientemente
de como se produzcan.

14



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Bedienungsanleitung fiir die F-GT Pro Direct-Monitorhalterung

Wir wissen, dass Sie es kaum erwarten kdnnen, mit dem Rennen zu beginnen! Nehmen Sie sich Zeit, um die Anweisungen zu lesen, und folgen Sie dieser Anleitung, um
Ihr Produkt zusammenzubauen. Wenn Sie die Anweisungen befolgen, um Ihr Produkt vollsténdig zu optimieren, sind Sie auf dem Weg zum Erfolg.

KONTROLLEN VOR DEM RENNEN

WARNUNG
+ Bitte verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da lhr Rahmen durch zu festes Anziehen beschadigt werden kann.
+ Wenn Sie weitere Unterstiitzung benétigen, sehen Sie sich das Installationsvideo an oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@nextlevelracing.com
+ Die Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfiigen.
+ Vermeiden Sie das Uberdrehen der Schraubengewinde.
+ Hangen Sie keine zusétzlichen Lasten an die direkte Monitorhalterung.
+ Gehen Sie bei Anpassungen bei montierter Elektronik vorsichtig vor.
+ Die Montage des Monitors erfolgt auf eigenes Risiko. Next Level Racing ist weder verantwortlich noch haftbar fiir Kosten, Schaden, Verletzungen oder Verluste
an personlichem Eigentum. Durch die Montage des Monitors erklren Sie sich auBerdem damit einverstanden, Next Level Racmg von jeglicher Haftung fiir
Verletzungen, Schiaden oder Verluste freizustellen, die Sie erleiden konnten, unabhéngig davon, wie diese verursacht wurden.

Wenn Sie Unterstiitzung zu Ihrem Produkt bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter: support@nextlevelracing.com
WARNUNG ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR
Kleinteile nicht fur Kinder unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenieBbare Gegensténde in den Mund zu nehmen.

START - Siehe Bilder.

01- A) Richten Sie den ersten Satz Stiitzarmhalterungen wie oben gezeigt am vorderen Rahmen des Cockpits aus. B) Schrauben Sie durch die Stiitzarmhalterungen und
befestigen Sie sie locker mit M10-Schrauben und Vierkantmuttern. Tipp: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben noch nicht vollsténdig fest.

02 - A) Richten Sie den zweiten Satz Stitzarmhalterungen wie oben gezeigt am vorderen Rahmen des Cockpits aus. B) Schrauben Sie durch die Stiitzarmhalterungen
und befestigen Sie sie locker mit M10-Schrauben und Vierkantmuttern. Tipp: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben noch nicht vollstandig fest.

03 - A) Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stiitzarmhalterungen ungefahr die gleiche Hohe haben. Stecken Sie die Rohrenden des Stiitzarms in die Halterungen. B) Wenn Sie mit
der ungefdhren Hohe zufrieden sind, ziehen Sie die Schrauben an den Stiitzarmhalterungen fest. Tipp: Wenn die Rohrenden nicht passen, 16sen Sie die Schrauben an
den Stutzarmhalterungen gleichmaBig.

04 - A) Richten Sie die Montageldcher der VESA-Platte mit den Einsdtzen der VESA-Halterung aus. B) Schrauben Sie sie in die Einsdtze und befestigen Sie sie mit M8-
Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben. Tipp: Wenn der Monitor Montagel6cher von 75 x 75 mm oder 100 x 100 mm hat, montieren Sie die VESA-Platte an der Riickseite des
Monitors, bevor Sie die VESA-Halterung anbringen.

05 - Wahlen Sie die Montagehdhe und schrauben Sie M8-Schrauben in die Einsétze am Stitzarm. Lassen Sie zur einfacheren Montage etwa 10 mm des Gewindes frei.
Tipp: Schrauben Sie die Schrauben nicht ganz hinein.

06 - Befestigen Sie die VESA-Plattenbaugruppe an den Montageldchern auf der Riickseite des Monitors. Richten Sie die VESA-Platte und die Monitorbaugruppe mit den
Schrauben am Stiitzarm aus. Héngen Sie die Baugruppe in die VESA-Montageschlitze ein. Tipp: Einfacher mit zwei Personen.

07 - Nehmen Sie kleinere Anpassungen vor, um den Monitor waagerecht auszurichten. Ziehen Sie dann die oben angegebenen Schrauben fest, um den Monitor an
seinem Platz zu befestigen.

08 — Ldsen oder entfernen Sie die oben angegebenen Schrauben und dndern Sie die Hohe, den Winkel und die Position der Direktmonitorhalterung in die gewtinschte
Position. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben wieder fest oder setzen Sie sie wieder ein, um sie zu fixieren.

09 - A) Durch Anpassen der Hohe der linken oder rechten Stiitzarmhalterung kénnen Sie den Monitor leichter nivellieren. B) Eine zusétzliche Hohenanpassung ist durch
Anpassen der Hohe der Stiitzarmhalterungen moglich.

WARNUNG

+ Bitte verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da lhr Rahmen durch zu festes Anziehen beschadigt werden kann.

+ Wenn Sie weitere Unterstiitzung benétigen, sehen Sie sich das Installationsvideo an oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@nextlevelracing.com

+ Die Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfiigen.

+ Vermeiden Sie das Uberdrehen der Schraubengewinde.

+ Hangen Sie keine zusétzlichen Lasten an die direkte Monitorhalterung.

+ Gehen Sie bei Anpassungen bei montierter Elektronik vorsichtig vor.

- Die Montage des Monitors erfolgt auf eigenes Risiko. Next Level Racing ist weder verantwortlich noch haftbar fiir Kosten, Schaden, Verletzungen oder Verluste
an personlichem Eigentum. Durch die Montage des Monitors erklaren Sie sich auBerdem damit einverstanden, Next Level Racing von jeglicher Haftung fiir
Verletzungen, Schaden oder Verluste freizustellen, die Sie erleiden konnten, unabhangig davon, wie diese verursacht wurden.

15



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

F-GT Pro 41L I MEZS—YIV b+ BUREHIRE

V=2 BT LTVAC L Eh o TWE T BEE NI T A1 ROIERICE TERFEAT TSV B I TR A TR I BB T AL T
MIADENEITET,

L=-ZEiFzvy

B

%@9*5&/& LIMBETARND HAT0 AU TEBHTIEZBALAVT S,

ISR MWEREA »d%/x\—/btﬂf*ﬁ%H%%U support@nextlevelracing.com FTHEVEDHEELY,
R EEEICR LA RNTTEW,
ROREILDRELBNEIICL TR E LY,
AALINEZA—I TV MBI LR AL \T<ti‘u
BFRETROA T TRE TR TORAIARL KL
-% A—-DROFIHEECEETTo TSV Next Level Racmg I JEAFRBMICH TRV RZERBE BB BRIOVTHERZEVFEA. EZF—ERNf
F3CLICED FREBDT. BRI RITREMDHIEE. FE BKRICHT2ER%E Next Level Racing M5 RIFTACLICRAETRHNLLET,

BRICET AR MWERBEIE. support@nextlevelracing com ETHEVEDEEL,
EEEEORK
INERBRD DA 3 BABDE TR BASNEVEDZOICANSENH S IEBL TV EE Ao

WA - BfEBRL TS

01-4) FRDLSIC ]/7@#071/%7& LICBMOYR—=N 7=L T77y s b GO EE TR YR~k 7—L Ty MR M@ L M0 AL b A T
yNEEELTRCEELFT VM RN oa/t%% CERHRVTEL,

02-A EKOLSIL Ty w700 IL—LI 2 BBOYR—F 7—L 757 yb Ty EREL£9.8) R—K 7—L T2y MR M@ L M0 AL e 70
TR L TRERLE T E VN R NI ERRRICHEORNTT T,

03-AHR—bT7=LT2ryhOBENRIERLTHACCEERLET TR~ T-LOF2—J 0z 75y MIBALET.B) SRS R Y
R=bh T=LIITyRORINEEDET, L VN Fa—JORHIEDRVERIE TFR—F 7— A777/’\U\T)L’\7(itd%‘u%§®i3—o

04 - A VESA FL—ROED A7 VESAY TV RDA =N b“i%BM/ﬁ MCALNTRLMS RN Ty v —2EALTERLE St N TZA—(C
75x 75 mm £7213 100 x 100 mm OBOR D B ABEEIEVESA YTV MBI 28I VESA TL— WT@ A-OBEICRDFTET,
05-BIDRHETZERL M R NEY R =K 7= LD U —MIRUAAE TN ERZICTA0IL W 10mm OBHELIALILEELE T E VN RILNET
FITEOHTRVNTT T,

06-VESA L —b 70 R EZA-ERDBNFHIICER LETVESA TL— R EZ4— T TR R— 7= LORIMCADEET, 727 VESANY
Yk 209 A %TWW&AM*&%HV%WT

07 - EZA—%RKEICT BT DICHBR ATV ES R LEORI MO TEZ4-FETLE T,

08- J:DE@T»LW%E&)%‘JEW%L\/MW%Tc A= VN T EREDE S BEMEBICEELE A MNBOETHBERNNIT T AEDLEIERE
LY

09 - Aziuﬂi@*‘a‘ NT7=L I TyNOE T A T2 ORI RUIBET ) TR~ T ERE L A RGN =Y

OTEBCTL—LIEET RN BB D MBAU TR BT IEZEALBVTIEL,

*odﬂ“\ MWYBBHEIEA VAN ‘WT?V&?%BD@*ZD\ support@nextlevelracing.com FTHEVEHETL
R EEICR LA RVTEL,
R MORCILAREL AL ct“ TELY,

AALIMEZA=YTYMIEMOEEE T ROTT S,

CBFRE TR TORETHRETIBEIITRL KA,

EZZ-ORDHHIRBEEETToTCE SV, Next Level Racing I3 BARBMICH T AVARZERJBE BE BRIOVTHEREEVERA 24RO
F3CLICED FREBDT. SERIRITREMDHHEE. BE BKRICHTBER%E Next Level Racing Mo RIFTACLICRAETRHNLLET.

16



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Manual de instrucdes do suporte direto para monitor F-GT Pro

Sabemos que vocé estd ansioso para comegar a correr! Leve o seu tempo com as instrugdes e siga este guia para montar seu produto. Vocé estard se preparando para
0 sucesso seguindo o livreto de instrucdes para otimizar totalmente seu produto.

VERIFICAGOES PRE-CORRIDA

AVISO

+ Ndo utilize ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois apertar demais pode danificar a estrutura.

+ Se precisar de mais suporte, consulte o video de instalacao ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com

+ Nao force as pecas uma na outra.

« Bvite parafusos com rosca cruzada.

+ Ndo pendure cargas adicionais no Direct Monitor Mount.

« Tenha cuidado ao fazer ajustes enquanto os componentes eletronicos estiverem montados.

+ Monte o monitor por sua conta e risco. A Next Level Racing ndo é responsdvel nem responsavel por qualquer custo, dano, prejuizo ou perda de propriedade
pessoal. Ao montar o monitor, vocé também concorda em isentar a Next Level Racing de qualquer responsabilidade por ferimentos, danos ou perdas que vocé
possa sofrer, independentemente de como sejam causados.

Se precisar de suporte com seu produto, entre em contato com nossa equipe amigavel em: support@nextlevelracing.com
AVISO RISCO DE ASFIXIA
Pecas pequenas ndo sdo indicadas para criangas menores de 3 anos ou pessoas que tenham tendéncia a colocar objetos ndo comestiveis na boca.

INICIO - Consulte as imagens.

01- A) Alinhe o primeiro conjunto de suportes do braco de suporte na estrutura frontal do cockpit, conforme mostrado acima. B) Parafuse os suportes do brago de
suporte e prenda-os frouxamente usando parafusos M10 e porcas quadradas. Dica: Ndo aperte totalmente os parafusos ainda.

02 - A) Alinhe o segundo conjunto de suportes do braco de suporte na estrutura frontal do cockpit, conforme mostrado acima. B) Parafuse os suportes do braco de
suporte e prenda-os frouxamente usando parafusos M10 e porcas quadradas. Dica: Ndo aperte totalmente os parafusos ainda.

03 - A) Certifique-se de que os suportes do braco de suporte estejam aproximadamente na mesma altura. Insira as extremidades do tubo do brago de suporte nos
suportes. B) Quando estiver satisfeito com a altura aproximada, aperte 0s parafusos nos suportes do braco de suporte. Dica: afrouxe uniformemente os parafusos nos
suportes do braco de suporte se as extremidades do tubo ndo se encaixarem.

04 - A) Alinhe os furos de montagem na Placa VESA com as insercGes no Suporte VESA. B) Parafuse nas insercdes e prenda usando Parafusos e Arruelas M8. Dica: Se o
monitor tiver furos de montagem de 75x75mm ou 100x100mm, monte a Placa VESA na parte traseira do monitor antes de prender o Suporte VESA.

05 - Selecione a altura de montagem e parafuse os parafusos M8 nas insercdes do braco de suporte. Deixe aproximadamente 10 mm de rosca exposta para facilitar a
montagem. Dica: Nao parafuse os parafusos até o fim.

06 - Fixe o conjunto da placa VESA aos furos de montagem na parte traseira do monitor. Alinhe a placa VESA e o conjunto do monitor com parafusos no braco de
suporte. Enganche o conjunto através dos slots de montagem VESA. Dica: Mais fcil com duas pessoas.

07 - Faca pequenos ajustes para nivelar o monitor. Em seguida, aperte os parafusos indicados acima para fixar o monitor no lugar.

08 — Afrouxe ou remova os Parafusos indicados acima e altere o Conjunto de Montagem Direta do Monitor para a Altura, Angulo e Posicdo desejados. Reaperte ou
reinstale os Parafusos para travar no lugar.

09 - A) Ajustar a altura dos suportes do braco de suporte esquerdo ou direito ajudara no nivelamento do monitor. B) Ajustes adicionais de altura podem ser obtidos
ajustando a altura dos suportes do braco de suporte.

AVISO

+ Ndo utilize ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois apertar demais pode danificar a estrutura.

+ Se precisar de mais suporte, consulte o video de instalacao ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com

+ Nao force as pegas uma na outra.

+ Evite parafusos com rosca cruzada.

+ Nao pendure cargas adicionais no Direct Monitor Mount.

« Tenha cuidado ao fazer ajustes enquanto os componentes eletronicos estiverem montados.

+ Monte o monitor por sua conta e risco. A Next Level Racing ndo € responsdvel nem responsavel por qualquer custo, dano, prejuizo ou perda de propriedade
pessoal. Ao montar o monitor, vocé também concorda em isentar a Next Level Racing de qualquer responsabilidade por ferimentos, danos ou perdas que vocé
possa sofrer, independentemente de como sejam causados.

17



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

WHCTpyKums No MOHTaXy NpsiMoro KpenneHus MoHutopa F-GT Pro

Mbl 3HaeM, 4TO Bbl FOPUTE XEeNaHueM HavaTb roHKku! He ToponuTech ¢ MHCTRYKUMAMU 1 cnenyme 3TOMY PYKOBOACTBY, 410G C06paTb cBo# MPOAYKT. Bbl HacTpouTe cebs
Ha ycnex, cnegys MHCTPYKLMW NO NOMHOM ONTUMU3aLIMK BaLLEro NPOYKTa.

MPOBEPKM NEPEL FOHKOM

NPEOYNPEXAEHWE

+ MoxanyiicTa, He UCNONb3YWTE INEKTPOMHCTPYMEHTbI A5 COOPKM, Tak Kak Ype3MepHOe 3aTArBaHNe MOXET NOBPEAVTL pamy.

« Ecnv BaM HyxHa BononHUTENbHas NOAREPXKKA, NTOCMOTPUTE BUAEO MO YCTAHOBKE N CBSXUTECH C HaMU N0 agpecy support@nextlevelracing.com

+ He npunaraiite ycunui npu COBANHERUN fieTanel.

+ /136eraiiTe cnonb30BaHNs 6ONTOB C NEPEKOLLEHHON Pe3bOOIA.

+ He Bewwalite fononHuTenbHble rpy3bl Ha kpennenue Direct Monitor.

« BypibTe 0CTOPOXHBI NPY BEINOHEHUN PErYMPOBOK, NMOKA INEKTPOHIKA YCTAHOBMEHA.

+ YcTaHaBnMBaiiTe MOHUTOP Ha CBOI cTpax 1 puck. Next Level Racing He HeceT 0TBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a Ntobble pacxoAbl, yiuepod, Bpea i NoTeplo IMYHOro
UMyLLecTBa. YcTaHaBNMBas MOHUTOP, Bbl Take cornawaetecb ocBo6oautb Next Level Racing ot nto60oit OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a TPABMbI, BPEA UK NOTEPLO, KOTOpble
Bbl MOXETE MOHECTH, HE3ABUCHMO OT TOTO, KaK OHM GbiIN BbI3BAHbI.

Ecnv Bam TpebyeTcs noafepxKa no BalleMy NPOAYKTY, CBSXMTECH C Halleil ApyXentoGHo/ KoMaHaoii no agpecy: support@nextlevelracing.com
MPEAYNPEXOEHWE OMACHOCTb YAYLUEHWUS
Menkue netanu He NpeaHasHaueHbl An9 ATl MNajLwe 3 NIET v InL, CKNOHHbIX KNACTb B POT HeCbea0GHbIE NPeAMETb.

HAYAJIO - Cm. u3oGpaxeHms.

01— A) BbipoBHsiiTe nepBbii KOMNAEKT KPOHLLTEHOB OMOPHOTO Phiyara Ha nepenHeil pame KabuHbl, kKak NOkasaHo Bbile. B) [MpoTsHUTe 60ATbI Yepes KPOHLUTEAHbI
OMOPHOro Pblyara 1 CBOGOAHO 3akpenuTe ¢ nomoLLbio 6ontos M10 1 kKBagpaTHbIX raek. COBET: MoKa He 3aTAriBaiiTe 6ONTbI MOHOCTbIO.

02 - A) BbipoBHsiiTe BTOpOI KOMNAEKT KPOHLLTEAHOB OMOPHOIO Pblvara Ha nepeaHei pame KabuHbl, kak noka3aHo Bbilwe. B) MpotaHiTe 60nTbl Yepes KPOHLITEMHbI
OMOPHOrO Pblyara 1 CBOOOAHO 3akpenuTe ¢ nomoLubto 6ontos M10 1 KBaapaTHbIX raek. COBET: MOKa He 3aTAriBaiiTe 6OATbI MOAHOCTbIO.

03 - A) Y6enuTech, YT0 KPOHLLTERHbI OMOPHOIO Pblyara MPUMEPHO Ha OAHOM BbICOTE. BCTaBbTe KOHLbI TPYOOK ONOPHOMO pbiyara B KPOHLTEMHSI. B) Koraa
nNpn6AU3MTENbHAS BbICOTA BAC YCTPOWT, 3aTAHIUTE GONTHI HA KPOHLUTERHaX ONOPHOTo pbivara. CoBET: paBHOMEPHO 0cnabbTe GONTHI HA KPOHILTEHAX ONOPHOTO Pblvara,
€CNM KOHLbI TPYGOK He NOAXoaAT.

04 - A) CoBMeCTUTE MOHTaXHbIE 0TBEPCTUA Ha nnacTHe VESA ¢ BcTaBkamm Ha kpenneun VESA. B) BctaBbte 601Thl BO BCTABKY 1 3aKpenuTe ¢ nomolubto 6ontos M8
W Waro. CoseT:S €C/M Y MOHUTOPA €CTb MOHTaXHble 0TBepcTUs 75x75 Mm wnmn 100x100 MM, 3akpenute nnactuhy VESA Ha 3afHelt naHenn MOHUTOPa Nepes yCTaHoBKOM
Kpennenus VESA.

05 - Bbibepute BbicOTy Kpennerus v BKpyTute 6onTbl M8 B BCTaBKy Ha 0MOpHOM peivare. OcTasbTe npumepHo 10 MM OTKPbITON pe3bbbl ANs yBo6CTBa MoHTaxa. Coser:
He BKpyuvBaiTe 60ATbI A0 KOHLA.

06 - 3akpenute copKy NnacTiHbl VESA B MOHTaXHbIX OTBEPCTUSAX Ha 3aHeN naHenu moHuTopa. CoBmecTuTe cOOpKY nnactuHbl VESA 1 MoHMTOPa ¢ 6ontamn Ha
OMOPHOM KpoHLLTEiHe. MpopeHsTe cbopKy Yepes nasbl kpennerus VESA. CoseT. npolLie BABOEM.

07 - BoinonHuTe He3HaunTeNbHble KOPPEKTUPOBKH, UTOOLI BLIPOBHATL MOHUTOP. 3aTeM 3aTaHIUTE G0NTI, YKa3aHHbIe BbilLe, YT0ObI 3aKPENUT MOHUTOP Ha MeCTe.

08 - Ocnabbte Ui CHUMITE GONTLI, YKa3aHHbIE BbILLE, U U3MEHIUTe COOPKY KPEnneHUs MPSMOro MOHIUTOPA Ha HYXHYIO BaM BbICOTY, Yron 1 NONOXeHHe. 3aTaHuTe U
nepeycTaHoBuTe 60T, YT0ObI 3adMKCMPOBATL Ha MecTe.

09 - A) PerynupoBka BbICOTbI 1€BOTO MW MPABOTO KPOHLLTEIHa OMOPHOMO Pbiyara NOMOXET BbIPOBHATL MOHUTOP. B) lononHuTeNnbHas perynnpoBKa BbICOTbI MOXET
ObITb JOCTUTHYTA MyTEM PEryMPOBKI BbICOTbI KDOHLUTEAHOB OMOPHOIO Phlyara.

NPEOYNPEXAEHWE

+ MoxanyiicTa, He UCNONb3YWTE INEKTPOMHCTPYMEHTbI A5 COOPKM, Tak Kak Ype3MepHOe 3aTArnBaHNe MOXET NOBPEATL pamy.

« Ecnv BaM HyxHa BononHUTENbHas NOAREPXKKA, NTOCMOTPUTE BUAEO MO YCTAHOBKE WK CBSXUTECH C HaMU N0 agpecy support@nextlevelracing.com

+ He npunaraiite ycunui npu COBANHERUN fieTanel.

+ /136eraiiTe cnonb30BaHNs 6ONTOB C NEPEKOLLEHHON Pe3bOOIA.

+ He Bewwalite fononHuTenbHble rpy3bl Ha kpennenue Direct Monitor.

« BypibTe 0CTOPOXHBI NPY BEINOHEHUN PErYMPOBOK, NMOKA INEKTPOHIKA YCTAHOBNEHA.

+ YcTaHaBnMBaiiTe MOHUTOP Ha CBOI cTpax 1 puck. Next Level Racing He HeceT 0TBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a Nitobble pacxoAbl, yluepod, Bpea i NoTeplo IMYHOro
UMyLLecTBa. YcTaHaBNMBas MOHUTOP, Bbl TakKe cornawaetech ocBo6oautb Next Level Racing ot nto60oit OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a TPABMbI, BPEA UK NOTEPHO, KOTOpble
Bbl MOXETE MOHECTH, HE3ABUCHMO OT TOTO, KaK OHM ObiIN BbI3BAHbI.

18



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

F-GT Pro Direct Monitdr Montaji Talimat Kilavuzu

Yarismaya baslamak icin can attiginizi biliyoruz! Talimatlar okumak icin zaman ayirin ve Griiniiniizii birlestirmek icin bu kilavuzu izleyin. Uriiniiniizii tamamen optimize
etmek icin talimat kitapcigini izleyerek kendinizi basariya hazirlayacaksiniz.

YARIS ONCESi KONTROLLER

UYARI

« Montaj sirasinda elektrikli aletler kullanmayiniz, asir sikma cerceveye zarar verebilir.

+ Daha fazla destege ihtiyaciniz varsa, kurulum videosuna bakin veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletisime gegin.

+ Parcalar birbirine zorlamayin.

+ Civatalarin capraz dis agmasindan kaginin.

+ Direkt Monitér Montajina ilave yukler asmayin.

+ Elektronik aksamlar monte edilmis haldeyken ayarlama yaparken dikkatli olunmalidir.

+ Monitorii kendi riskinizle monte edin. Next Level Racing, kisisel miilke gelebilecek herhangi bir maliyet, hasar, zarar veya kayiptan sorumlu veya yiikiimlii degildir.
Monitorii monte ederek, Next Level Racing'i, nasil meydana gelirse gelsin, yasayabileceginiz herhangi bir yaralanma, zarar veya kayiptan dogan yuikiimliiliikten
muaf tutmayi da kabul edersiniz.

Uriiniiniizle ilgili herhangi bir destege ihtiyaciniz varsa liitfen support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden giiler yiizlii ekibimizle iletisime gecin.
UYARI BOGULMA TEHLIKESI
Kiictik parcalar 3 yas alti cocuklar ve agizlarina yenmesi miimkiin olmayan cisimler gotiirme egilimi olan kisiler icin uygun degildir.

BASLAT - Resimlere bakin.

01- A) Yukarida gosterildigi gibi kokpitin 6n sasisine ilk Destek Kolu Braketleri Setini hizalayin. B) Destek Kolu Braketleri arasindan civatalayin ve M10 Civatalar ve Kare
Somunlar kullanarak gevsek bir sekilde sabitleyin. Ipucu: Civatalan heniiz tam olarak sikmayin.

02 - A) Ikinci Destek Kolu Braket Setini yukanda gosterildigi gibi kokpitin 6n gercevesine hizalayin. B) Destek Kolu Braketlerinden civatalayin ve M10 Civatalar ve Kare
Somunlar kullanarak gevsek bir sekilde sabitleyin. Ipucu: Civatalan heniiz tam olarak sikmayin.

03 - A) Destek Kolu Braketlerinin yaklasik olarak ayni yiikseklikte oldugundan emin olun. Destek Kolunun boru uglarini Braketlere yerlestirin. B) Yaklasik yiikseklikten
memnun kaldiginizda, Destek Kolu Braketlerindeki Civatalar sikin. pucu: Boru uclar uymuyorsa Destek Kolu Braketlerindeki Civatalan esit sekilde gevsetin.

04 - A) VESA Plakas! (izerindeki montaj deliklerini VESA Montaji izerindeki ek parcalarla hizalayin. B) Ek parcalarin icine civatalayin ve M8 Civatalari ve Rondelalan
kullanarak sabitleyin. Ipucu: Monitorde 75x75 mm veya 100x100 mm montaj delikleri varsa, VESA Montajini takmadan énce VESA Plakasini monitdriin arkasina monte
edin.

O(Sj_l Montaj yiiksekligini secin ve M8 Civatalan Destek Kolundaki ek parcalara vidalayin. Montaj kolayligi icin yaklasik 10 mm acikta dis birakin. Ipucu: Civatalari tamamen
vidalamayin.

06 - VESA Plaka Tertibatini monitdriin arkasindaki montaj deliklerine sabitleyin. VESA Plakasini ve Monitér Tertibatini Destek Kolundaki civatalarla hizalayin. Tertibati
VESA Montaj yuvalarindan gegirin. Ipucu: Iki kisiyle daha kolay.

07 - MonitérQ dizeltmek icin kiigtik ayarlamalar yapin. Daha sonra monitérii yerinde sabitlemek icin yukanda belirtilen Civatalar sikin.

08 - Yukarida belirtilen Civatalar gevsetin veya cikarin ve Dogrudan Monitdr Montaj Tertibatini istediginiz Yikseklige, Aglya ve Pozisyona degistirin. Civatalari tekrar sikin
veya yeniden takarak yerine sabitleyin.

09 - A) Sol veya Sag Destek Kolu Braketlerinin yiiksekligini ayarlamak monitor seviyelendirmesine yardimc olacaktir. B) Destek Kolu Braketlerinin yiiksekligini ayarlayarak
ek ylikseklik ayari elde edilebilir.

UYARI

+ Montaj sirasinda elekrikli aletler kullanmayiniz, asirn sikma cerceveye zarar verebilir.

+ Daha fazla destege ihtiyaciniz varsa, kurulum videosuna bakin veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletisime gegin.

+ Parcalari birbirine zorlamayin.

« Civatalarin capraz dis acmasindan kacinin.

+ Direkt Monitér Montajina ilave yikler asmayin.

+ Elektronik aksamlar monte edilmis haldeyken ayarlama yaparken dikkatli olunmalidir.

+ Monitérii kendi riskinizle monte edin. Next Level Racing, kisisel miilke gelebilecek herhangi bir maliyet, hasar, zarar veya kayiptan sorumlu veya yiikiimlii degildir.
Monitorii monte ederek, Next Level Racing'i, nasil meydana gelirse gelsin, yasayabileceginiz herhangi bir yaralanma, zarar veya kayiptan dogan yukiimliiliikten
muaf tutmayi da kabul edersiniz.

19



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

Névod k montazi pfimého monitoru F-GT Pro

Vime, Ze touzite zaCit zavodit! Udélejte si Cas s pokyny a podle tohoto privodce sestavte svlij produkt. Postupem podle névodu k piné optimalizaci vaseho produktu se
pfipravite na Uspéch.

PRED ZAVODNi KONTROLY

VAROVANI
+ K montdZi nepouZzivejte elektrické nafadi, protoZe pflisné utazeni miize poskodit ram.
+ Pokud pozadujete dalsi podporu, podivejte se na instalacni video nebo nds kontaktujte na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com
+ Netlacte dily k sobé silou.
+ Vlyhnéte se kiizovym zavitovym $roubim.
+ Nezavésujte dalsi bfemena na piimy drzak monitoru.
+ Pfi nastavovani namontované elektroniky budte opatrni,
+ Montaz monitoru na vlastni nebezpeci. Next Level Racmg nenese odpovédnost ani neruci za Zadné naklady, poskozem, poskozenl nebo ztrtu osobniho majetku.
Namontovanim monitoru také souhlasite s tim, Ze zprostite Next Level Racing jakékoli odpovédnosti za zranéni, tjmu nebo ztratu, kterou byste mohli utrpét, bez
ohledu na to, jak byly zpiisobeny.

Pokud potfebujete jakoukoli podporu s vasim produktem, kontaktujte prosim nas pfételsky tym na adrese: support@nextlevelracing.com
VAROVANI NEBEZPECi UDUSENI
Malé ¢dsti nejsou uréeny détem do 3 let nebo osobam, které maji tendenci vkladat si do dst nepozivatelné pfedméty.

START - Viz obrdzky.

01- A) Viyrovnejte prvni sadu drzakii podpérnych ramen na pfednim rdmu kokpitu, jak je znazoméno vySe. B) Prodroubuite konzoly nosného ramene a volné zajistéte
pomocf Sroubd M10 a Ctyfhrannych matic. Tip: Srouby jesté upiné neutahujte.

02 - A) Vyrovnejte druhou sadu drzakd podpénych ramen na pfednim rdmu kokpitu, jak je znazornéno vy3e. B) Prodroubuijte konzoly nosného ramene a volné zajistéte
pomoci Sroubd M10 a Ctyfhrannych matic. Tip: Srouby jesté Upiné neutahujte.

03 - A) Ujistéte se, ze drzaky podpérnych ramen jsou zhruba ve stejné vysce. Vlozte konce trubek nosného ramene do drzakd. B) Az budete spokojeni s pibliznou
vySkou, utahnéte Srouby na konzolach podpérnych ramen. Tip: Pokud konce trubek nesedi, rovnomérné povolte Srouby na konzoldch nosného ramene.

04 - A) Zarovnejte montazni otvory na desce VESA s viozkami na drzaku VESA. B ZasroubUJte do vioZek a zajistéte pomoci Sroubtl a podlozek M8. Tip: Pokud md
monitor mont&zni otvory 75 x 75 mm nebo 100 x 100 mm, pied pfipevnénim drzaku VESA namontujte na zadnl stranu monitoru desku VESA.

05 vaoIte mdontazm vysku a zaSroubuite Srouby M8 do viozek na nosném rameni. Pro snadnéjsi montdz ponechte pfiblizné 10 mm volného zavitu. Tip: Nezasroubujte
Srouby az na doraz

06 - Pripevnéte sestavu desky VESA k montdznim otvorim na zadni strané monitoru. Vyrovnejte desku VESA a sestavu monitoru se $rouby na nosném rameni.
Zahdknéte sestavu pres otvory pro montdz VESA. Tip: Jednodussi se dvéma lidmi.

07 - Provedte drobné tpravy monitoru vyrovnani. Poté utahnéte Srouby uvedené vySe, abyste zajistili monitor na miste.

08 - Povolte nebo odstrarite Srouby uvedené vySe a zménte sestavu primého upevnéni monitoru na pozadovanou vysku, Ghel a polohu. Utdhnéte nebo znovu
nainstalujte Srouby, aby zapadly na misto.

09d A Na;tavem vysky levé nebo pravé podpéry ramene pomiize s vyrovnénim monitoru. B) Dodate¢ného nastaveni vysky Ize dosahnout nastavenim vysky drzak(
podpémych ramen.

VAROVANI
+ K montdZi nepouZzivejte elektrické nafadi, protoZe pflisné utazeni miize poskodit ram.
+ Pokud pozadujete dalSi podporu, podivejte se na instalacni video nebo nds kontaktujte na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com
+ Netlacte dily k sobé silou.
+ Vlyhnéte se kiizovym zavitovym $roubim.
+ Nezavésujte dalsi bfemena na piimy drzak monitoru.
+ Pfi nastavovani namontované elektroniky budte opatrni,
+ Montaz monitoru na vlastni nebezpeci. Next Level Racmg nenese odpovédnost ani neruci za Zadné naklady, poskozem, poskozenl nebo ztrtu osobniho majetku.
Namontovanim monitoru také souhlasite s tim, Ze zprostite Next Level Racing jakékoli odpovédnosti za zranéni, tjmu nebo ztratu, kterou byste mohli utrpét, bez
ohledu na to, jak byly zpiisobeny.

20



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Instrukcja montazu monitora F-GT Pro Direct

Wiemy, ze nie mozesz sig doczekac, aby zaczac scigac sig! Poswiec troche czasu na instrukcje i postepuj zgodnie z tym przewodnikiem, aby ztozyc¢ swdj produkt.
Przygotujesz sie na sukces, postepujac zgodnie z instrukcjg, aby w petni zoptymalizowac swoj produkt.

KONTROLE PRZED WYSCIGIEM

OSTRZEZENIE
+ Prosimy nie uzywac elektronarzedzi do montazu, gdyz zbytnie dokrecenie moze uszkodzi¢ rame.
« Jesli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy, obejrzyj film instruktazowy dotyczacy instalacji lub skontaktuj sie z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com
+ Nie tgcz ze sobg czesci na site.
+ Unikaj krzyzowego gwintowania Srub.
+ Nie nalezy wieszac dodatkowych obciazeri na uchwycie Direct Monitor Mount,
+ Nalezy zachowac ostroznosc podczas dokonywania regulacji przy zamontowanej elekironice.
» Montujesz monitor na wtasne ryzyko. Next Level Racing nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za jakiekolwiek koszty, szkody, obrazenia lub straty w mieniu osobistym.
Montujgc monitor, zgadzasz sig réwniez zwolni¢ Next Level Racing z wszelkiej odpowiedzialnoéci za obrazenia, szkody lub straty, ktérych mozesz doznac,
niezaleznie od tego, w jaki sposéb zostaty spowodowane.

Jesli potrzebujesz wsparcia dotyczacego swojego produktu, skontaktuj sie z naszym przyjaznym zespotem pod adresem: support@nextievelracing.com
OSTRZEZENIE RYZYKO ZADLAWIENIA
Mate czesci nie powinny by¢ spozywane przez dzieci ponizej 3 lat ani przez osoby majace tendencje do wkfadania do ust niejadalnych przedmiotow.

START - Zapoznaj sie z obrazkami.

01 - A) Wyrownaj pierwszy zestaw wspornikow ramienia podporowego z przednia rama kokpitu, jak pokazano powyzej. B) Przykre¢ wsporniki ramienia podporowego i
luZno zabezpiecz za pomoca Srub M10 i nakretek kwadratowych. Wskazéwka: Nie dokrecaj jeszcze catkowicie Srub.

02 - A) Wyrdwnaj drugi zestaw wspornikow ramienia podporowego z przednia rama kokpitu, jak pokazano powyzej. B) Przykrec wspomiki ramienia podporowego i luzno
zabezpiecz za pomocg $rub M10 i nakretek kwadratowych. Wskazowka: Nie dokrecaj jeszcze $rub do korica.

03 - A) Upewnij sie, ze wsporniki ramienia podporowego maja mniej wigcej taka sama wysokosc. Widz korice rurek ramienia podporowego do wspornikow. B) Gdy
bedziesz zadowolony z przyblizonej wysokosci, dokrec Sruby na wspornikach ramienia podporowego. Wskazowka: Rownomiernie poluzuj $ruby na wspornikach ramienia
podporowego, jesli kofice rurek nie pasuja.

04-A) Wyréwnaj otwory montazowe na ptycie VESA z wktadkami na uchwycie VESA. B) Wkre¢ Sruby w wkiady i zabezpiecz za pomoca srub M8 i podktadek.
Wskazdwka: Jesli monitor ma otwory montazowe 75x75mm lub 100x100mm, zamontuj ptyte VESA z tytu monitora przed przymocowaniem uchwytu VESA.

05 - Wybierz wysokos¢ montazu i wkrec Sruby M8 do wktadek na ramieniu podporowym. Pozostaw okoto 10 mm odstonigtego gwintu, aby utatwi¢ montaz. Wskazowka:
Nie wkrecaj srub do korica.

06 - Zabezpiecz montaz ptyty VESA w otworach montazowych z tytu monitora. Wyréwnaj ptyte VESA i montaz monitora ze $rubami na ramieniu podporowym. Zaczep
montaz przez otwory montazowe VESA. Wskazdwka: tatwiej z dwiema osobami.

07 - Wykonaj drobne regulacje, aby wypoziomowa¢ momtor Nastepnie dokrec sruby wskazane powyzej, aby zabezpieczyC monitor na miejscu.

08 — Odkrec lub usun sruby wskazane powyzej i zmieri Direct Monitor Mount Assembly na zadana wysokosc, kat i pozycje. Dokrec lub zainstaluj ponownie sruby, aby
zablokowac je na miejscu.

09 - A) Regulacja wysokosci lewego lub prawego wspornika ramienia podporowego pomoze w wypoziomowaniu monitora. B) Dodatkowa regulacje wysokosci mozna
uzyskac, regulujac wysokos¢ wspornikdw ramienia podporowego.

OSTRZEZENIE

+ Prosimy nie uzywac elektronarzedzi do montazu, gdyz zbytnie dokrecenie moze uszkodzi¢ rame.

« Jesli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy, obejrzyj film instruktazowy dotyczacy instalacji lub skontaktuj sie z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com

+ Nie facz ze sobg czesci na site.

+ Unikaj krzyzowego gwintowania srub.

+ Nie nalezy wiesza¢ dodatkowych obcigzer na uchwycie Direct Monitor Mount.

+ Nalezy zachowac ostroznos¢ podczas dokonywania regulacji przy zamontowanej elektronice.

+ Montujesz monitor na wtasne ryzyko. Next Level Racing nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za jakiekolwiek koszty, szkody, obrazenia lub straty w mieniu osobistym.
Montujac monitor, zgadzasz sie rowniez zwolni¢ Next Level Racing z wszelkiej odpowiedzialnosci za obrazenia, szkody lub straty, ktérych mozesz doznac,
niezaleznie od tego, w jaki sposob zostaty spowodowane.

21



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

3J8J oS AIG Joduso 1blyib 1) sl sind F-GT Pro
{)Co QEJ} ioﬂ )Ot})uﬂ Jg): Ubwgl@! ti g@uﬂ \.95 @ﬂ:'(') UQEJ@AG_;\O\)& 03l UAJ&J Jua}é& }QOC;‘J. UAQEO“) ()Gunﬂ JJUCiz QIQ\JE AOE_?\.) UQEJ@AO Juzw(~50 }Qucﬂ &JU\SJl/’J
zauald 4l §ud lpwol§

ozds)

CORS E4 \wucsu l.\5|u dgul&so JJUC;G(C_ & Iu Il @6 IJyob @ 6356 g lodis lflbl)

+ BIIOO pled 1 #56d 20105 20 )lzg 28bE G369 1JOOLEO |_9 loged ol g support@nextlevelracing.com

Ul oogae Wil ol Ol st

00w 0b IWlEs wusdd soglbe.

Jloge uu&d&g itﬂ‘d \yhj@'é EJG EUJ 1Jgilyid 1J s0lys).

Ju C)J' &U) ‘t_ﬂ Uuﬁ)&“u luuls u;d@u U\toy: lJlJJu;guGé

* 8.2 900 I glyib s Apwisdsod IUglyed. JI i J yeyd Next Level Racing I pyigd b g0 Is odJdsi 902)) i 9 issl s o Jdapaddic |Jwtqﬁ$h )u B &ydgo Il yaie dlod ogldg Isual gds leudle
oiyddd Next Level Racing 50 Is Audsdigh g0 Ilueluib Ig (NR"-3Y) |3 102w 1o 83 Gogue Jol wgud IJub) g0 ywwwel.

[NRN ‘r’C'EE’ s l‘; S0 2E ,uooad: Y 1Jlogeld g«é}@@oi 1Jg392 EJGI support@nextlevelracing.com
Ozdgy 20 Eby WIgLUIS
Tele wopisss £63 £¢00ub UGN 390 a0 3 woslcrTs Ul oo Jousp sl Usud lubuse sy woled Juldd g Tl .

1wl - ylze Wues).

01-1) 6.0 waplble s og.5gb 20 Ti3slos e 1052 £dis 1lbly Lol o UaGuons 1dislss sl g asoor Tedle. 0) .0 cyab Tslon g s sl Ly uandlys Llucigs e agslasy M0 sldoosl.asd ayogs. ouoss: I
G0 bl gl gy Olddlad L.

02-1) . w.0pl306 1258 1longh a0 islos g 1sg.0 s 101l 10Tl as U aiuosyt 10Gislab Lol o5 o502 Tglo. 0) 6.8 b Tgslom 10562 3000l L yolyd Ulucsgal o ooul sy M10 gl osl s 1) syt
UUDGCB J u@,o b lJ,ouJ,c\s) olddied o

03- |) UU) A0 lu bud\& |L99|0" J_)|E U)E,o )uwig u@)gul bCJ \b)ld ngu ))i& U)Eﬁ 06 U\@giw ) EQ))\ udguﬂuod &U Ubudlﬁ Uu@)@u@ ltd})ub Uu)\&S U}gtg)o &JLS 1@510.» ))\E Ul&/} uuogto 8r udd
) 1)l U a529%8 £dss iggiuu Yl Isg DlJowlss 131 » 0dy Ib)lus |J|ulu6u 20lgob.
04-1) g0 ngISIB dotlo IJQOQ@Q U,ag@)& EJ@ Jgt'é VESA 8 Udoclo |J,o_9@_935 &Jg C|,:J VESA. ) G0 yob Iddoglo 5U|,o§uo\ uiwucﬁl,o /:Ual,og) MB_;UEU.;U\U U\PGE" 131 e il gsd GO9S EJ@ Ljut\u
uuu@u O p@lge 75X75 0.0 19 100x100 0 o¢ B0 uu;d@u J9t° VESA 06 U@: Utdk96 20 1dgilyad gud uguo&] CUJ VESA.

05 - 23 hoddle IJeydisw 9.0 ok suleg) M8 S Izuislo U asz938 £ lg 1Usg 2. 198 29l 10 0.0 20 1z sk 1 adisd Jusosdd IJydiso. duosed: Jl 0d.e wob I sud asy DlJdled.

06-§.0 goi,:@ ,ea,og&o cho VESA L3§ wut\u Uuug@u |J,a_9a_9)o d§ U@: U@Jd@ 20 IJyplgad. .0 g,ozblo Jgto VESA _9,03/:_98) [Jybl god g\wutﬁl; U‘-))IE‘.—? U,oga_gso &JL; A_)\E |J3&,a ) gu&d@g !Jﬂa;gﬁo N CJU
k.éutiu UUULSKJ VESA. 9ot lgeod PG E0OS0:

07-§r ul@\: u&)@db uw\gbé Juw%o IJgilysb. &0 G0 u)ub Uuﬂ&s |J,oguato \EJ\O Juuu&u 1Jgilysd g_eLs 2dloel.

08- 30004 |_9 [lJs \Juﬂ&s 'Jﬂguoto |EJ\05@» uu&ss) ,oaﬂggo Blogy [Jbl god !J,:ulu.go s Ul)uwlﬁgidﬂggogu@y& |J}bd5u60 Gp \E))ub IJU)\&g \5 l&lso uuu@ud Juuu6uo| \-96 2d1oel.

09-1) wsurled paob hodle Lel sglalo Yl 1Usg.o 1dgus 19 1.0 i Oegish Itlyit. ) 6080 ©pdsd wgasd lualds JUbodle g0 bysd vovb Lol 3¢l slo Ylg IUsg .

ogig)

o6 g2 lpepal e |)9|u Joylissh JJogase sl |u UIglb s lyob 6 6536 s lodl 1Lk,

Ay ‘r’C'E" 1Js £I63 PO U’E”‘)‘EE ,o@b& w\ns;@g Uuuggu I5 logod wol &JG support@nextlevelracing.com

< Jlogag Wi o8l Ol st

. C)EQ\_J)L.JJQ Uuﬂ&s uvbi]\_] ﬁn‘.’)@lb&

U108 g6 T A oalish s plad 1ot Wiy

\Ju a)ﬂ Eu) ‘C)‘ UUEAL;LHU |uu|: u_)JLgu U\CO)O |J|Jdu)906o.

G0 utdgo gl gs ;uaggd;sud 1J¢1ueb. Jl g ad Jiydd Next Level Racing 1 Adsdigh g0 Is odJds i 902)) i 9 issl s S Jdapaddic |Jwtu°s$° )u B oydgo 1 yslyade dlod Lgldg lGuﬁI gds lpusls
W)Jo Next Level Racing 0 hs )uu”J.so g0 Ilpelud |3 1Juoy) |3 1Jgged IJog g coge Jol Ofuo IJoby g0 yeovel.

22



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

F-GT Pro Direct B REZ 2 ERIRAH

FIREEB T REHEE Il R B i e R R R A AR R fo RRR AT M LB, R RBHET £,
RANE

joed=2

E=

ENERBMIEHTAR, RATEIT R RIMER,

IREFEAH 535, BNEZEMMET support@nextlevelracing.com BRIk

SERTHEN D ERT R,

« BRER TN T,

CETERE TR R LRETNME.

RRBFREMHTREENR M,

RERTEHBTRIBMK, Next Level Racing HEMBEA. 5 (hERA T AMFREBA AR BYRE T8, EERZRER Next Level Racing HEZgER (A
E ERRENEMRIE, TLERRI,

NREFBEET MR, BRATI TRV support@nextlevelracing com

&
=]

I
8¢

)

&

eh
INFERES 3 % LT | BRI AR T AR R BRYIERAEEN A,

Fia—EEES,

01-A) B — A BB RN SR AIESR, 1 BT, B) R ET T RESR, HER M0 RN AESLHER 7 T ETeiT R,

02- A) B A BB NS R RIESR, 1 BT, B) NIRRT T RES R, HER M0 RN AHESNHERT7 T BT RIER,

3%1 N R EES RN B AN T RENERBATE.B) SN ERRN, ST RESR FNRR BT IREHIAE BINAZEESR 15
MEo

04 - A) S VESA IR EVZE L5 VESA SR ERVIRHNTT, B) RIR ST i B M8 RIFIRBEE, for R TRE8E T5x75mm 3 100x100mm MR, B8

VESA R B Bmes B, ARBRE VESA T,

05 - ERREBEFT M8 BItir A28 LHHfE. BHAN 10 BXINBREU A BLE BT ARIRRTLIT A,

06 - F VESA IR EES DA BENTER LN VESA RN S TR A 5T EE FRRIENT, NAHET VEA REE 7 A —EREEEE,

07 - H TR BB R TR RN e R FEETARE T SR,

08- WA RET FEFRARIE, FNER DR LR At EUIMEN R E. ABNNE, BT A MR R LB E R/,

09- A) BB LAY EE T PNEENEHT EraET.B) AT AR B E Y RN SR RN B E A,

g5

ENERRS I EHTAE, KNS ET Ar R RMER,

JIREEBH—HNTH, BNEZENMGET support@nextievelracing.com B3]

TEFNHEN S BT,

HRBIRR N,

JEEER DTSR FRETOAE,

EEBTERENHTRENE M,

RERETEHETRIBMK, Next Level Racing HEMBEA. 5F FERA MAMFEREBA AR BERELTE, TERZ R Next Level Racing HE EEZM(A

EERRENEMRE, TIEHRRMA,

23






